# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.		01/04/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schering Corporation	
Street Address:	2000 Galloping Hill Road	
Internal Address:	K-6-1 Mailstop 1030	
City:	Kenilworth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884585	CLARIPEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)298-2927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 298-2955

Email: joel.wiener@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joel Wiener

Address Line 1: 2000 Galloping Hill Road
Address Line 2: K-6-1 Mailstop 1030

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033-1328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Wiener
Signature:	/joel wiener/
Date:	01/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0669

900018785

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLARIPEL Assignment#page1.tif source=CLARIPEL Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0670 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York,

located at 255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1000, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 has adopted,

used, and is using the trademark CLARIPEL for "prescription pharmaceutical

preparation, namely a topical cream for lightening of the skin and discolored areas of the

skin", in International Class 005;

AND WHEREAS, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. filed Application Serial No.

76/111,721 on August 17, 2000 to register its trademark CLARIPEL;

AND WHEREAS, Application Serial No. 76/111,721 issued into Registration No.

2,884,585 on September 14, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Schering Corporation, a corporation of the State of New

Jersey, located at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, desires to

acquire the trademark CLARIPEL and Registration No. 2,884,585;

AND WHEREAS, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. desires to assign the trademark

CLARIPEL and Registration No. 2,884,585 to Schering Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., in exchange for consideration,

the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by Stiefel, hereby assigns, transfers,

grants, and conveys to Schering Corporation the trademark CLARIPEL and Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0671 No. 2,884,585, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the trademark, and with the right to sue and recover for infringements prior to the date of this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. by a duly authorized officer on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2005.

Stiefel Laboratories, Inc

By:

Name: Matt S. Pattullo

Title: Corporate Secretary

Date: January 4, 2005

STATE OF FLORIDA )
SS
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of anuary, 2005, by Matt S. Sattullo who is personally known to me or who produced identification of

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

HORTENSIA F, TOLMOS
MY COMMISSION # DD 052101
EXPIRES: December 22, 2005
Boroart Thru Strany Public Underwriters

Notary Public (Signature)

HORTENSIA F.
Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires: 12/22/05